

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19607/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in WP No. 2012/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GANPATI RV-TALLERES ALEGRIA TRC.P.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the
application for interim relief returnable within two weeks.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar