

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2008 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19607/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2008 in WP No. 2012/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S GANPATI RV-TALLERES ALEGRIA TRC.P.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the third week of October, 2008.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS